
2025 Timeline for NC-504 Guilford County Emergency Solutions Grant Process 

Note: All items are due by 5:00PM on the designated date unless otherwise indicated. 

Item Date Day 

Letter of Intent to Apply Request Released 5/29/25 Thursday 

Letters of Intent & Documentation Due 6/6/25 Friday 

CoC Notified & RFA Released 6/10/25* Tuesday 

The training below is offered on 3 occasions: 

NC ESG RFA Instructional Training (10AM-12PM) 
NC ESG RFA Instructional Training (1-3PM) 
NC ESG RFA Instructional Training (10AM-12PM) 

6/13/25 
6/16/25 
6/18/25 

Friday 
Monday 
Wednesday 

CoC Lead Local ESG Office Hours (10AM-11AM) 6/23/25 Monday 

CoC Lead Local ESG Office Hours (1PM-2PM) 6/26/25 Thursday 

CoC Lead Local ESG Technical Assistance Cut-Off 6/30/25 Monday 

ESG Project Applications Due to CoC Lead via Email 7/8/25 Tuesday 

Written Notice of Recommended Funding to Agencies 7/22/25* Tuesday 

Appeals on Funding Due to SPEC 7/25/25 Friday 

Written Notice of Final Decision of Appeal (if applicable) 8/1/25 Friday 

Funding Recommendations Voted on by CoC Board 8/4/25 Monday 

Funding Recommendations Voted on by CoC Membership 8/14/25 Thursday 

Agencies Notified of Recommended Funding 8/15/25* Friday 

Agencies Submit All Application Materials to NC ESG Office 
via Smartsheet by 12:00PM 

8/15/25 Friday 

State ESG Regional Application Deadline 8/25/25 Monday 

* All dates for information releases, review activities, and votes are the latest the described activity 
will be completed. Application and appeals due dates are deadlines. 

Working to End Homelessness in Guilford County 

GUILFORD COUNTY CONTINUUM OF CARE 

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/4726949369745933152
https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/3942837050444002901
https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/1394354914724345184
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_M2FiYjIxODktMzE4NS00YTYzLWJmMDAtMmJhOWViMGJmMjU5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c39cb0d6-9cfd-4beb-9f90-ffafa488b485%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%226aea7a5f-95c1-47e6-92b0-c60bd96d7b38%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NTIyODY2ODctNDA5Yi00ZjNiLWFlNDEtMDBjM2FkNjhmZTM0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c39cb0d6-9cfd-4beb-9f90-ffafa488b485%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%226aea7a5f-95c1-47e6-92b0-c60bd96d7b38%22%7d

